Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs

1st Friday November 1 2019

Timber Twirlers MS,R-E

Valley Squares MSPR-E|

Chaps & Petticoats MS,P,R-E,I

Columbia River Dancers MS,P,R-E

Star Promenaders MS,P,A,R-E,|, A

Red Rock Squares MS,R-E

Salem Swingin' Stars MS,P,A,R-E,|
1st Saturday November 2 2019

High Desert Dancers MS,P,R-E,|

Country Cut-Ups MS,P,R-E

Saints-N-Aints MS,P,R-E,I

Charlie Brown Squares SMSPA,R-E,|l

Sunset Promenaders MS,P,R-E,|

Lebanon Square Circlers MS,P,R-E

Buckeroo MS,P,R-E,I

Independence Wagon Wheelers MS,P,R-E,|

Mix N Mingle P,R-E,I

Happy Hoppers MS,P,R-E

1st Sunday November 3 2019
Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws MS,P,R-E

Emerald Empire Council

Spin Cycle Squares MSPAR-E

Tri Squares MSP,R-E

Hayshakers MSP,R-E
1st Monday November 4 2019

Eager Beavers P,R-E,l

Oak Hills Squares MS,R-E

Emerald Empire Council

1st Tuesday November 52019

Rogue-Sis-Q Council

Dancing Friends R-E,I
Cherry City Cloggers SR-E
Wave Steppers MSR-E

1st Wednesday November 6 2019
Bachelor N Bachel orettes MS,P,R-E,|

Albany
Aloha
Aurora
Battleground
Medford
Redmond
Salem

Bend
Boring
Coos Bay
Grants Pass
Hillsboro
Lebanon
Roseburg
Salem
Tualatin
Vancouver

Redmond
Springfield
Springfield
Tigard
Warrenton

Beaverton
Beaverton

Springfield

Medford
Roseburg
Salem
Tillamook

Oregon City

I00F Hall, 738 SE 5th

Aloha Grange #773, 3425 SW 185th Ave
Maplewood Grange, 25480 S. Hwy 99E
Manor Grange #1101, 17901 NE 72nd Ave

Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd

Redmond Grange, 707 SW Kalama
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE

Pine Forest Grange, 63214 Boyd Acres Rd
Boring Barn, 13987 SE Richey Rd.
Harmony Methodist Church, 123 Ocean Blvd

Josephine County Square Dance Hall, 1451 Fairgrounds Rd

1.0.0.F. Hall, 267 E. Main St.

I00F Hall, 20 East Ash Street

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St

Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Winona Grange, 8340 SW Seneca St.
Washington Grange #82, 7701 NE Ward Rd

Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Tigard Grange, 13770 SW Pacific Hwy.

Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake

Sunset Presbyterian Church, 14986 NW Cornell Rd
Oak Hills Community Center, 2400 NW 153rd Avenue
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street

Round Table Pizza, Poplar Square

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St

Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Tillamook Senior Center, 316 Stillwell Avenue

Abernethy Grange, 15745 S. Harley Ave.
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503-991-2161
503-250-2139
503-651-2245
360-606-8849
541-857-1214
509-953-0443
503-383-5925

503-730-8982
503-791-7779
541-267-5563
541-761-8532
650-922-1624
541-409-8925
541-537-0877
541-829-3058
503-644-7737
308-340-3972

541-279-7019
541-990-1148
541-520-7311
503-246-7366
360-244-0615

503-645-2414
503-544-7291
541-990-1148

541-660-3183
541-680-1988
503-689-3733
503-999-3202

360-904-7419

When and Where, November 2019

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

4:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM
3:30PM
5:00 PM

1:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

4:30 PM
7:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

7:30 PM



Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs When and Where, November 2019
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Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws MSP,R-E Redmond Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd 541-279-7019 4:00 PM
1st Thursday November 7 2019
Sunset Promenaders MSP,R-E,l Hillsboro 1.0.0.F. Hall, 267 E. Main St. 650-922-1624 6:30 PM
Heads to the Center P,A Milwaukie Milwaukie Grange, 12015 SE 22nd Ave 503-808-7361 7:30 PM
Sundown RidgeRiders R-E,l Redmond Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd 541-279-3678 7:00 PM
ReVuN'Q R-E,l Sdem Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE 503-508-0539 6:30 PM
2nd Friday November 8 2019
High Desert Dancers MS,P,R-E,I Bend Pine Forest Grange, 63214 Boyd Acres Rd 503-730-8982 7:00 PM
R Square D MS,P,R-E,I Kelso Kelso Senior Center, 106 NW 8th Ave. 360-261-9427 7:00 PM
Crook County Mavericks R-E,l Port Orford Beachcombers Cove, 43452 Nicholson Dr 541-771-1706 7:00 PM
Silver City Squares MS,P,R-E Silverton Waldo Hills Community Club, 1267 Cascade Highway 503-845-6292 7:30 PM
Single Trees MS,P,R-E,| Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street (541) 206-3950 7:30 PM
Tri Squares MS,P,R-E Tigard Tigard Grange, 13770 SW Pacific Hwy. 503-246-7366 7:30 PM
2nd Saturday November 9 2019
Hoedowners MS,P,R-E,| Aloha Aloha Grange #773, 3425 SW 185th Ave 503-516-8960 7:00 PM
Sets In Order MSP,R-E Coquille Coquille Community Building, 61 N. Birch St. 541-396-2778 7:00 PM
Corvallis Squares MS,P,R-E Corvallis First Congregational Church, 4515 SW West Hills Road 541-231-5622 Dark
Wave Steppers MSR-E Garibaldi Garibaldi City Hall, 107 6th Street 503-999-3202 7:00 PM
Star Promenaders MSPA,R-EIL A Medford Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd 541-857-1214 7:00 PM
River City Dancers MS,P,R-E,| Milwaukie Milwaukie Community Club, 10666 SE 42nd Ave 503-661-4366 7:00 PM
Rosetown Ramblers SMS,P Oak Grove Oak Grove Community Club, 14496 SE Cedar Ave 503-737-5682 7:30 PM
Sagebrush Shufflers MS,P,R-E Prineville Ochoco School Crossing Gym, 440 NW Madras Hwy 541-233-6522 7:00 PM
Timber 8's P,R-E,l Roseburg Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St 541-643-0426 7:30 PM
Independence Wagon Wheelers MS,P,R-E,| Salem Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE 541-829-3058 6:30 PM
Whirl-A-Ways MS,P,R-E Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street 541-954-3588 7:00 PM
Sweet Home Squarenaders MSR-E,I Sweet Home Oak Heights School, 610 EIm St 541-409-0345 7:30 PM
Columbia River Dancers MS,P,R-E Vancouver Hazel Dell Grange, 7509 NE Hazel Dell Ave. 360-606-8849 7:00 PM
2nd Sunday November 10 2019
Crook County Mavericks R-E,l Port Orford Beachcombers Cove, 43452 Nicholson Dr 541-771-1706 2:00 PM
Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws MSP,R-E Redmond Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd 541-279-7019 4:00 PM
Emerald Empire Council Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street 541-990-1148 7:00 PM
Spin Cycle Squares MSPAR-E Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street 541-520-7311 5:30 PM
Cast A Shadow AC Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street 541-683-2522 1:30 PM
Hayshakers MSP,R-E Warrenton Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake 360-244-0615 5:00 PM
2nd Monday November 11 2019
Central Oregon Council o,R-0 TBA, Call Ahead 541-639-1070 6:30 PM
Eager Beavers P,R-E,I| Beaverton Sunset Presbyterian Church, 14986 NW Cornell Rd 503-645-2414 1:00 PM



Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs

Oak Hills Squares MSR-E
Sundown RidgeRiders R-E,|
Umpqua Area Council

2nd Tuesday November 12 2019

Dancing Friends R-E,l
Cherry City Cloggers SR-E
Wave Steppers MS,R-E

2nd Wednesday November 13 2019

R Square D MS,P,R-E,I

Bachelor N Bachelorettes MS,P,R-E,I

Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws MS,P,R-E
2nd Thursday November 14 2019

Heads to the Center P.A

Sundown RidgeRiders R-E,|

ReVuN'Q R-E,l

3rd Friday November 15 2019
Timber Twirlers MSR-E

Chaps & Petticoats MS,P,R-E,|
Columbia River Dancers MS,P,R-E
Star Promenaders MSPA,R-E,l A
Circle-N-Square SMS,P,R-E,|l
Red Rock Squares MSR-E
Salem Swingin' Stars MS,P,A,R-E,|
Misty Valley Cloggers
Hayshakers MS,P,R-E

3rd Saturday November 16 2019
Valley Squares MS,P,R-E,|
High Desert Dancers MS,P,R-E,|
Saints-N-Aints MS,P,R-E,I
Charlie Brown Squares SMSP.A,R-E,|l
Sunset Promenaders MS,P,R-E,I
Interstate Highlanders
Klamath Country Squares SMSP,R-E,I
Lebanon Square Circlers MS,P,R-E
Braids & Braves MS,P,R-E,|
River City Dancers MS,P,R-E,I
Buckeroo MS,P,R-E,I

Beaverton
Bend
Roseburg

Roseburg
Salem
Tillamook

Kelso
Oregon City
Redmond

Milwaukie
Redmond
Salem

Albany
Aurora
Battleground
Medford
Medford
Redmond
Salem
Springfield

Warrenton

Aloha

Bend

Coos Bay
Grants Pass
Hillshoro
Klamath Falls
Klamath Falls
Lebanon
McMinnville
Milwaukie
Roseburg

Oak Hills Community Center, 2400 NW 153rd Avenue
Pine Forest Grange, 63214 Boyd Acres Rd
Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Tillamook Senior Center, 316 Stillwell Avenue

Kelso Senior Center, 106 NW 8th Ave.
Abernethy Grange, 15745 S. Harley Ave.
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd

Milwaukie Grange, 12015 SE 22nd Ave
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE

I0OOF Hall, 738 SE 5th

Maplewood Grange, 25480 S. Hwy 99E

Manor Grange #1101, 17901 NE 72nd Ave

Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd
Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd
Redmond Grange, 707 SW Kaama

Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE

Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake

Aloha Grange #773, 3425 SW 185th Ave

Pine Forest Grange, 63214 Boyd Acres Rd
Harmony Methodist Church, 123 Ocean Blvd
Josephine County Square Dance Hall, 1451 Fairgrounds Rd
1.0.0.F. Hall, 267 E. Main St.

Triad School Student Union, 2450 Summers Ln.
Triad School Student Union, 2450 Summers Ln.
I00F Hall, 20 East Ash Street

McMinnville Grange, 1700 Old Sheridan Rd.
Milwaukie Community Club, 10666 SE 42nd Ave
Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St
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503-544-7291
541-279-3678
541-459-3709

541-680-1988
503-689-3733
503-999-3202

360-261-9427
360-904-7419
541-279-7019

503-808-7361
541-279-3678
503-508-0539

503-991-2161
503-651-2245
360-606-8849
541-857-1214
530-842-7031
509-953-0443
503-383-5925
541-852-2360
360-244-0615

503-250-2139
503-730-8982
541-267-5563
541-761-8532
650-922-1624
541-740-9301
541-892-2383
541-409-8925
971-237-1900
503-661-4366
541-537-0877

When and Where, November 2019

7:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 AM

7:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
4:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:30 PM

Dark
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM



Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs

Whirl-A-Ways
Mix N Mingle
Happy Hoppers

3rd Sunday November 17 2019
Muddy Frogs

Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws
Capitol Callers & Cuers Assoc
Emerald Empire Council

Spin Cycle Squares

Hayshakers

3rd Monday November 18 2019
Eager Beavers
Oak Hills Squares
Portland Area Council
Central Oregon Council
Mid-Willamette Council
Emerald Empire Council

3rd Tuesday November 19 2019
Dancing Friends

Cherry City Cloggers
Wave Steppers

MSP,R-E
P,R-E,l
MSP,R-E

MSR-E
MSP,R-E
MS,P,R-E,|

MSPA,R-E
MSP,R-E

P.R-E|
MSR-E

o,R-0
SR-I

R-E,|I
SR-E
MSR-E

3rd Wednesday November 20 2019

Bachelor N Bachelorettes
Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws

3rd Thursday November 21 2019
Sunset Promenaders

Star Promenaders
Heads to the Center
Sundown RidgeRiders

ReVUN'Q

4th Friday November 22 2019
High Desert Dancers

Single Trees
Tri Squares

4th Saturday November 23 2019

MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E

MS,P,R-E,

MSPA,R-EI A

P.A
R-E|l
R-E|l

MS,P,R-E,|
MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E

Springfield
Tualatin
Vancouver

Milton-Freewater

Redmond
Salem
Springfield
Springfield

Warrenton

Beaverton
Beaverton
Oak Grove
Redmond
Salem

Springfield

Roseburg
Salem
Tillamook

Oregon City
Redmond

Hillshoro
Medford
Milwaukie
Redmond
Salem

Bend

Springfield
Tigard

Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Winona Grange, 8340 SW Seneca St.
Washington Grange #82, 7701 NE Ward Rd

Milton-Freewater Comm Bldg, NE 5th and Ward
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake

Sunset Presbyterian Church, 14986 NW Cornell Rd
Oak Hills Community Center, 2400 NW 153rd Avenue
Oak Grove Community Club, 14496 SE Cedar Ave
Abby's Pizza, 1938 S. Hwy 97

Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Tillamook Senior Center, 316 Stillwell Avenue

Abernethy Grange, 15745 S. Harley Ave.
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd

1.0.0.F. Hall, 267 E. Main St.

Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd
Milwaukie Grange, 12015 SE 22nd Ave

Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE

Pine Forest Grange, 63214 Boyd Acres Rd
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Tigard Grange, 13770 SW Pacific Hwy.
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541-954-3588
503-644-7737
308-340-3972

541-861-9055
541-279-7019
503-930-0165
541-990-1148
541-520-7311
360-244-0615

503-645-2414
503-544-7291
503-737-5682
541-639-1070
503-371-8951
541-990-1148

541-680-1988
503-689-3733
503-999-3202

360-904-7419
541-279-7019

650-922-1624
541-857-1214
503-808-7361
541-279-3678
503-508-0539

503-730-8982
(541) 206-3950
503-246-7366

When and Where, November 2019

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

2:00 PM
4:00 PM
1:30 PM
7:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM

1:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

7:30 PM
4:00 PM

6:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM



Hoedowners
Country Cut-Ups
Corvallis Squares

R Square D

Star Promenaders
River City Dancers
Beachcombers
Sagebrush Shufflers
Dancing Friends
Timber 8's
Willamette Squares
Silver City Squares
Spin Cycle Squares
Columbia River Dancers

4th Sunday November 24 2019

Chaps & Petticoats

Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws
Emerald Empire Council

Spin Cycle Squares

Cast A Shadow

Hayshakers

4th Monday November 25 2019

Eager Beavers
Oak Hills Squares
Tualatin Valley Council

4th Tuesday November 26 2019

Dancing Friends
Cherry City Cloggers
Wave Steppers

R Square D
Bachelor N Bachelorettes
Kountry Rhythm Rockin Outlaws

4th Thursday November 28 2019

LaGrande Star Promenaders
Heads to the Center
Sundown RidgeRiders

MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E
MSP,R-E
MS,P,R-E,|

MSPA,R-EILA

MS,P,R-E,|
MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E
R-E,|I
P,R-E,l
MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E
MSPAR-E
MSP,R-E

MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E

MSPA,R-E
AC
MSP,R-E

P.R-E|
MSR-E

R-E,|I
SR-E
MSR-E

4th Wednesday November 27 2019

MS,P,R-E,|
MS,P,R-E,|
MSP,R-E

MSR-E
P.A
R-E|l

Aloha
Boring
Corvallis
Kelso
Medford
Milwaukie
Port Orford
Prineville
Roseburg
Roseburg
Salem
Silverton
Springfield

Vancouver

Aurora
Redmond
Springfield
Springfield
Springfield

Warrenton

Beaverton
Beaverton
Hillsboro

Roseburg
Salem
Tillamook

Kelso
Oregon City
Redmond

Island City
Milwaukie
Redmond

Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs

Aloha Grange #773, 3425 SW 185th Ave

Boring Barn, 13987 SE Richey Rd.

Good Samaritan Episcopa Church, 35th and Harrison
Kelso Senior Center, 106 NW 8th Ave.

Rogue Valley Square Dance Center, 3377 Table Rock Rd

Milwaukie Community Club, 10666 SE 42nd Ave
Beachcombers Cove, 43452 Nicholson Dr

Ochoco School Crossing Gym, 440 NW Madras Hwy
Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St

Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE

Waldo Hills Community Club, 1267 Cascade Highway
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Hazel Dell Grange, 7509 NE Hazel Dell Ave.

Maplewood Grange, 25480 S. Hwy 99E

Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street
Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake

Sunset Presbyterian Church, 14986 NW Cornell Rd
Oak Hills Community Center, 2400 NW 153rd Avenue
Old Spaghetti Factory, 18925 NW Tanasbourne Dr

Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St
Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE
Tillamook Senior Center, 316 Stillwell Avenue

Kelso Senior Center, 106 NW 8th Ave.
Abernethy Grange, 15745 S. Harley Ave.
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd

Fort Union Grange, 63161 Gekeler Ln
Milwaukie Grange, 12015 SE 22nd Ave
Pleasant Ridge Community Hall, 7067 SW Canal Blvd
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When and Where, November 2019

503-516-8960
503-791-7779
541-231-5622
360-261-9427
541-857-1214
503-661-4366
541-771-1706
541-233-6522
541-680-1988
541-643-0426
708-543-8015
503-845-6292
541-520-7311
360-606-8849

503-651-2245
541-279-7019
541-990-1148
541-520-7311
541-683-2522
360-244-0615

503-645-2414
503-544-7291
503-645-2414

541-680-1988
503-689-3733
503-999-3202

360-261-9427
360-904-7419
541-279-7019

503-808-7361
541-279-3678

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM

4.00 PM
4.00 PM
7:00 PM

Dark
1:30 PM
5:00 PM

1:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

7:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
4:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM



Oregon Federation of Square and Round Dance Clubs When and Where, November 2019

ReVuN'Q R-E,l Salem Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE 503-508-0539 6:30 PM

5th Friday November 29 2019

Portland Area Council Oak Grove Oak Grove Community Club, 14496 SE Cedar Ave 503-737-5682 Dark
Salem Swingin' Stars MS,P,A,R-E,| Sdem Salem Square Dance Center, 3695 45th Av NE 503-383-5925 7:00 PM
Hayshakers MSP,R-E Warrenton Pacific Grange, 90475 Hwy 101/Cullaby Lake 360-244-0615 7:00 PM
5th Saturday November 30 2019
Interstate Highlanders TBA, Call Ahead 541-740-9301 6:00 PM
Tualatin Valley Council Aloha Aloha Grange #773, 3425 SW 185th Ave 503-645-2414 7:00 PM
Country Cut-Ups MS,P,R-E Boring Boring Barn, 13987 SE Richey Rd. 503-791-7779 7:00 PM
Buckeroo MS,P,R-E,I Roseburg Buckeroo Barn, 5051 NE Stephens St 541-537-0877 7:00 PM
Cascade Callers & Cuers Assoc MS,R-E,| Springfield Emerald Square Dance Center, 2095 Y olanda Street 541-510-1276 7:00 PM
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